FWLD-F2/252/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.443/2024/F&WLD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Forest & Wildlife Department - Establishment - Ex-post Facto sanction to Sri.Samuel Vanlalngheta Pachuau, IFS to attend review meeting at New Delhi - Accorded - Orders issued.

## FOREST & WILDLIFE (F) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.443/2024/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-10-2024

Read:- Letter No.KFDHQ/81/2020-HoFF/IFS II dated 30.08.2024 from the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Kerala.

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force in the letter read above, Government are pleased to accord ex-post facto sanction to Sri.Samuel Vanlalngheta Pachuau,IFS (KL:2013) DCF in full charge of Conservator of Forests (Special Afforestation) to attend the review meeting under the Chairmanship of the Director General of Forests & Special Secretary, MoEF&CC on 2<sup>nd</sup> September 2024 at Teesta Hall, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Vayu Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, New Delhi. His to and fro Journey by air is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor)

E P SAJEEV

SPECIAL SECRETARY

The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sri.Samuel Vanlalngheta Pachuau,IFS (KL:2013) DCF in full charge of Conservator of Forests (Special Afforestation), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E) Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram.

Web & New Media.

Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

FWLD-F2/252/2024-FWLD G.O.(Rt)No.443/2024/F&WLD

Section Officer